
Burchell E H 699 22d
et H A 2G12 Shattuek n

MONTEVEUDE &' I'AKOOI INT. 100-11
Hruudwn.v. Trlii ^<^tlrr IITA, II1U lUl

1117 (!S<s< chUiHlHed lab liiHt-rtl

CilEESB MANUrAfTlKERS
LaSalle Michael & Co 48<3 slialtuck av
Tuttle Cheene Co 1190 28th

CHEMICAUS—MAXIFAC'TIREKS
CAI.IFOKNIA srKAV-fllEMICAI. «()R1

S08S triiler, Brrkvley. T<-Ib UK rkeley
1301. 1802. IHUS. 1301

Clorox Chemical Co 860 42a av
Dewey .t Almy 4000 E 8th
Emeryville Chemical Co 12G9 CCth
Heinrich Chemical Co of Calif 92 7th
Industrial Mineral & Chemical Co 836 Gil

man U
Melnert Laboratories 3036 Grove
racinc Silicate Co Ltd 6th cor Grayson 1

Philadelphia Quartz Co 6th cor Grayson U
Schllchtmann E P 366 Cypress
West End Chemical Co SOS lllth RC08

CHEMICALS—WHOLESALE
(See niHo CheniigU—ManiifuiturinK)

COFFIN-BKI)lN(iTOX COMPANY. 1452
Webster. Ouklund. Tel liL encourt 0333
and 401-433 Mission. San Framlsco, Tel
UO uKluB 2052 (See page 5«)

GRANU.IEAN CHAS S! CO, 774 High, Tel
AN dover J614

CHEMISTS—ANALYTICAL
Cornish R E 743 Dwight way B
Gee A C 5814 College av
Gee J C 5814 College av
Siegel H J 1910 Dennlson

San Francisco
CCRTIS & TOMPKINS LTI>, 436 Front, Tel
EX brtmk 1130

SMITH EMERY
EX bruok 1130

CHEMISTS
Bell Laboratories
Best Otto 2006 Clement av A
COFITN-REDIXGTON COMPANY, 1452

Webster, Oakland. Tel GL encourt 8333
and 401-433 Mission. San i

Douglas 2952 (See page 5«)

Howard. Tel

Tel

Mclv D G
Oxoseal Rustpr Co 4260 Bway

CHEWING GUM MANCFACTUREKS
Oakland Gum Co 2923 Adeline

CHILDREN'S AND INFANTS CLOTHING
•^RETAIL.

CAPAVELL H C COMPANY THE, Broad-
way, 20th and Telegraph Av, Tel TE m-
plebar 1111 (See page 55)

CHINA, CROCKERY. GLASSWARE AND
EARTHENM ARE—RETAIL

Jorgensen Thos 1621 Webster A
Oakland China & Glass Studio Inc 811 Foot-

hill blvd
WHITTHORNE & SWAN. Washington at

10th and 11th, Tel LA keslde 7200 (See

paee S6)

•CHINESE HERBS
CHAN Y L HERB CO (The Original Chan
& Chan Herb Co) 2340 Telegraph Av, Tel
GL encourt 0420 (See left top lines and
page 58)

CHIROPODISTS
Arrlghi A J 1916 Bway R303
Bakar L J 1924 Franklin
Bauer A G 436 14th RH21
Bispham Wm 1429 Bway
Culberg Bug 2411 Santa Clara av A rm 22

Hewitt L B 1624 Franklin R320
Hughes T C 3419 Fruitvale av
Johanson R G 426 17th R409 and 1400 Pe-

ralta B
Lesoine Emma 436 14th RH21
Littlejohn Walter 473 13th
Lopez W L 475 12th R283
Lytle H J 2140 Shattuek av B rm 303
Morris J H 433 14th R207
Riegelhaupt H J 1616 Bway R114
Shiels A D 1744 Bway R204
Sllva A J 1615 Bway R114
Tasker John 475 12th R79
Wagener F M 2730 Grant B
Watts A R 436 14th R1121
Watts M Lesoine 436 14th R1121
WTiite R E 1121 Washn R349
Whitten G E 608 16th R830
Williamson Vera 426 17th R409
Wilzinskl Isaac 2131 Univ av B rm 400

CHIROPRACTORS
Acquaviva J A 2412 Fulton B
Apollo V C 1904 Univ av B
Argust T J 1121 Washn R208
Avery Park 2079 Telegraph av
Bailey Olga S 1519 Alice
Bohrer A D 1584 Hopkins
Bradley W J 549 29th
Brown J A 5658 College av
Bullls B S 6620 Telegraph av
Bunker M L Mrs 3342 Grand av

1163 Dwight
CuUert M M Mrs 600 361h
Caltaneo E E 1440 Bway H420
Ccrpa V N 641 21»t
Chatterton M D 3281 Lake Shore I

Chilsman F P 168 41st
christensen Ethel O 433 I4th R407
Chrlstenaen J P 619 19th K308
Conner J M 617 21st
Ulener J C 475 12th R69
lihkes W N 2926 B 22(1

Ditniar E L 1403 Madison
Dimegan E H 1363 Fruitvale av
Uysart T P 3112 Grove
Edwards F L 677 14th R309
Ellis 1 B 519 19th 2d 11

1812 Woolsey B

Chance Rose Mrs :

Cohen M X 214(1 Sh
. Coniiver L U Mrs
Danibruck Julia M
Dasher K K Mrs 4-

Elder Robt 1616 li

-Ellis J M Mrs 3212
Emery Julia Mrs 608

i 1444 4th A
I Euclid av
my R1106
Calif B

aph

3005 Gr

PlodQulst F A 2317
Forrester W W 184 13th
Frederick G L 1619 Alice
Gaylord C E 300
Uaylord R A Mr
Gilbert D L 1916 Bway R214
Hall C C 1251 1st av
Hall W P 1261 1st av
Hancock R J 2800 Grand av
Hanush E L 3430 Harlan
Harper Hazel E 2328 Santa Clara av
Hartsook J M 1744 Bway R210
llenkel Florette 1513',2 Park A
Uenkel M C 2001 Grove B
l.i.debrandt E H 619 I9th
Hodler J S 2024 Univ av B
Holt M J 1069 Fruitvale av
Howard C B 481 35th
Jenson Bernard 3281 Lake Shore av
Johnson E N 2714 Grove U
Knowles p C 5839 Foothill blvd
Koch E C Mrs 6044c College av B
Lamb Jessie 3734 Canon av
Lamb di Lamb 37 34 Canon av an

E 14th

Lewis Estelle M 2915 Deakln B
Lind A E 2131 Univ av B rm 328
Loumls U P 3124 E 14th R218
Loiz W H 1419 Bway R401
Mcuride B W 1640 San Pablo av R
McClintic C V 629 12th R200
McCllntock R O 433 14th R407
iMcLain R M 1613 ',2 Park A
ilegladdery Annie C 1221 1st av
.uelhven J F 373 49th
Monheit David A 3710 Grand av
Moody M R 1821 Santa Clara av A
Morris W F 475 12th R47
Flynn T L 3843 Telegraph av

Olson A P 1605 9th A
ustrum J M L 2822 Fruitvale av
Parks C W 2015 Calif B
1 attinson H S 3817 Hopkins
Piiie J F 721 19th
Plummer F C 1744 Bway R210
Polley J A 306 40th
foole Myrtle R 5652 College av
Post H A 1534 San Pablo av
Provis J R 475 12th R47
Provis W H 476 12th R47
Purvlance Percv 2168 Shattuek av B
Reynard H D 1770 Bway R103
Robertson Ardella M 2(12 Seminary
Rogers M F 1426 San Pablo av B
Rowe A K Mrs 2026 Santa Clara av
Rowe W P 2020 Santa Clara av A
Sawyers Mabelle M 3247 Grand av
Schmidt H J J 619 19th R203
Schneider G E 848 Arlington av
shepherd M F 3239 Telegraph av
Simes Eftie S 1127 Clay
Sivils J B 6128 Grove
Smith D A 5839 San Pablo av
Stearns G W 1916 Bway R214
Stewart Frank 1021 Foothill blvd
Stone M O 6310 Grove
Stokes T V 475 12th R247
Stuth E A Mrs 2650 Russell B
Swanson G B 2108 Shattuek av B
Tardieu B 619 19th
Thatcher C C 1121 Washn R201
Thompson Georgena 2168 Shattuek av B
Tower F B 3819 Piedmont av
Umbreit Nettie U 2644 35th av
Veale W E 452 62d
Viera H A 138 Moss av
Walter Ivy 3921 Foothill blvd
Wieland W A 6 403 Shattuek av
Wilkes W E 3281 Lake Shore av R202
Wood C H 3324 E 14th
Yenne & Yenne 475 12th R75
Zang G W 1575 Alice
Ziegler Otto 3741 Telegraph av
Zimmerman L H 433 14th R407

CHRISTIAN SCIENCE PRACTITIONERS
Anthony Clare 508 16th R1127
Arant M A Mrs 4261 Gilbert
Armstrong Nina B 1615 Bway RllOl
Barndollar J N 1633 Spruce B
BarndoUar V E Mrs 1533 Spruce B
liarthes Emil 929 Lafayette A
Beck E M Mrs 1540 San Pablo av R508
Beck H W 1540 San Pablo av R508
Berdrow A S 4057 Telegraph av
Blaine O M Mrs 608 10th R1128
Bonham H E 1540 San Pablo av R618
Bovenizer H L Mrs 2662 Harrison
Bowman Helena K 1736 Franklin RSOl
Bowman Olga Mrs 1317 Central av A
Boynton Florence Mrs 21615 Shattuek av H
Braun Evelyn 2019

th R1127
Acton pi

Gibney Augustine 2014 Franklin
Glvens Morris 2140 Shattuek av B rm 11

Hansen C V 1640 San Pablo av R408
Hansen Mabel M 1540 San Pablo R408
Hargrave C H Mrs 2130 Santa Clara av
Harris Lathla Mrs 2986 Northwood dr
Kerrlck F B 1924 Bway RSOl
Kimball Ellz 608 lOth R1226
Kimball F P 1622 Harrison
Leech M C Mrs 1848 Sonoma av B
Lion Ethel 611 B 20th
Lutz Ruby S 468 Perkins
Maryon J L Mrs 2601 Benvenue av B
McLeod Edgar 22 Craig av Pled
Mohan Jennie Mrs 463 19th
Nash A E 1640 San Pablo av R1008
Nelson N V 608 16th R1127
Nelson Nora Mrs 1009 Benton A
Odgen E A Mrs 608 16th R1127
Pangburn Bess M 1924 Bway R1003

L L 2329 Santa Clara av A rm 1
Re Lillian C 407 Euclid

B 508 ICth R1225
L 1924 Bway RSOl
Mattie 1615 Bway RllOl
ida C 895 Arlington av B
3 S jr 895 Arlington av B
A 1640 San Pablo av R618

Smith J H 676 Wesley av
Squires Geneva Mrs 2406 Valley
Thompson Anna 608 16th R1128
Watters L W Mrs 427 37th
Weber H W 508 16th R1425
Whitehead Lucia W 15(i3 1st av
Whitmore E B 1736 Franklin R807
Whitmore Elma S 1736 Franklin R807
Widner Jean Mrs 1924 Bway RSOl
Wledner F R 874 Indian Rock rd B
mold W C 4280 Terrace
lille J L Mrs 1540 San Pablo av R408

Stadle

CHURCHES
OAKLAND

Adventist Christian
First—2782 Montana. Rev G E Cooprider

pastor h3280 Pleitner av
Adventist—Seventli Da.v

Northern California Conference—537 25th
-Fruitvale—1957 Harrington av. Rev C S

>rout pastor. h2849 Delaware
rket Street—3401 Market, Rev J B John-
on pastor, h2925 King B
•enth Day—1015 Clay, E R Fries mgr, h
538 38th av

Oakland German—1830 38th av. Rev J F
Huenergardt pastor, h3055 Carrington
wenty-lifth Street—531 25th. Rev C S
Prout pastor. h2849 Delaware

Baptist
- Allendale—3600 Pennlman av. Rev W E

Appleberry pastor. h2928 Montana av
.lien Temple (colored)—1251 S5th av, Rev
G J Wildy pastor, hl628 Oregon B

Beth Eden (colored)—10th cor Magnolia,
Hubbard pastor, h3017 Dohr B

(colored)—1251 85tK

Umhurst— 1501 90th av, Rev H N Filer
pastor. h9633 Birch

-First—2151 Telegr
pastor. h6 Lorita av. Pied

First Swedish—238 B 15th .Rev
pastor, h2601 9th av

-Forest Hill—3845 Whittle av
Jolden Gate—5315 Gaskill
Haven Chapel—6014 Tevis
Melrose—47th av se cor Bond.

Coletta pastor. h2121 42d av
Mount Zion (colored)—883 Campbell
lew Hope (colored)—016 37th. Rev H R
Smith pastor. h3241 Adeline

lorth Oakland (colored)—1056 32d, Rev
G C Coleman pastor. h867 37th
emple—1300 Market, Rev W L McGowan
pastor. hS39 13th •

Tenth Avenue—1410 10th av. Rev G W
Phillips pastor, r Hayward

Trinity—6869 Sunkist dr. Rev Philip Graf

Rev H B

Rev

'^

Alta
Twenty-third Avenue—17U 23d av
4Jnion—10th cor Center. Rev L B

pastor. hl670 8th
Buddhist

Japanese—199 6th
Christian

Elmhurst—8S00 B 14th
First—111 Fairmount av. Rev W P 1

pastor. h309 Magnolia av, Pied
'ruitvale—1706 Fruitvale av. Rev
Hughes pastor, h3307 E 17th

Fundamental—3360 Brookdale av
Mills Terrace—5307 Brann, Rev J H

ruff pastor, h2924 Maxwell av
Clvurch of Christ, Scientist

First—1701 Franklin
Second—476 34th
Third—1642 Fruitvale av
Fourth—1330 Lake Shore blvd


